## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date Entity Type	
PLUMBMASTER, INC.		07/31/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wilmington Trust, National Association		
Street Address:	50 South Sixth Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 1290		
City:	Minneapolis		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55402		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2906427	GATORSKIN		
Registration Number:	2994066	ETERNITY		
Registration Number:	4331006	PLUMBMASTER		
Registration Number:	4305143	PLUMBMASTER		
Registration Number:	4312413	PLUMBMASTER		
Registration Number:	4305147	PLUMBMASTER		
Registration Number:	4331010	SUPPLY AMERICA		
Registration Number:	4320303	WAREHOUSE SHOPPER		
Registration Number:	4320483	STOCK EZ KIT		
Registration Number:	4305320	DRAYNAMITE		
Registration Number:	4305319	LOOSE-N		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7045032622

900262289

TRADEMARK REEL: 005082 FRAME: 0741

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7045032600

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com,hserbin@kslaw.com,vbantug@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP
Address Line 1: 100 N Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3900

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18876.015010 PLUMBMASTER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vicky R. Bantug
Signature:	/Vicky R. Bantug/
Date:	07/31/2013

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=PPG - Executed Notice of Security Interests in Trademarks - Plumbmaster (2)#page1.tif source=PPG - Executed Notice of Security Interests in Trademarks - Plumbmaster (2)#page2.tif source=PPG - Executed Notice of Security Interests in Trademarks - Plumbmaster (2)#page3.tif source=PPG - Executed Notice of Security Interests in Trademarks - Plumbmaster (2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005082 FRAME: 0742

NOTICE

OF

#### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Term Loan Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2013 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among PPG Intermediate Holdco, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings", and prior to the Closing Date Acquisition (as defined therein), the "Borrower"), Professional Plumbing Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company", and after the Closing Date Acquisition, the "Borrower"), certain subsidiaries of the Company from time to time party thereto as Guarantors, the various lenders which are now or which hereafter become a party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders") and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent"), the undersigned (the "Grantor") has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms not herein defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Credit Agreement.

The undersigned Grantor and the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (i) shall be terminated and released in accordance with and pursuant to the Credit Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as or deemed to be an assignment of any trademark or trademark application. Upon the termination of the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, pursuant to the terms of the Credit Agreement, the Agent (at the direction of the Required Lenders) shall execute all documents, make all filings and take all other actions necessary to evidence and record the release of the security interests in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto granted herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

DMSLIBRARY01:21092397.5

Very truly yours,

PLUMBMASTER, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Lloyd W. Coppedge
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

PPG INTERMEDIATE HOLDCO, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005082 FRAME: 0744**  WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Meghan H. McCaule Title: Banking Officer

PPG INTERMEDIATE HOLDCO, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005082 FRAME: 0745** 

# SCHEDULE 1

Active Trademarks					
Serial Number	Country	Registration Number	Word Mark	Registered Owner	
78270916	US	2906427		Plumbmaster,	
			GATORSKIN	Inc.	
76604247	US	2994066		Plumbmaster,	
			ETERNITY	Inc.	
85687167	US	4331006	PLUMBMASTER	Plumbmaster,	
			(Class 8 Hand tools)	Inc.	
85687163	US	4305143	PLUMBMASTER	Plumbmaster,	
			(Class 9 Electrical Supplies)	Inc.	
85687224	US	4312413	PLUMBMASTER	Plumbmaster,	
			(Class 11 Plumbing	Inc.	
			Repair Parts)		
58687190	US	4305147	PLUMBMASTER	Plumbmaster,	
			(Class 6 Metal	Inc.	
			Hardware)		
85688328	US	4331010	SUPPLY AMERICA	Plumbmaster,	
				Inc.	
85688341	US	4320303	WAREHOUSE	Plumbmaster,	
			SHOPPER	Inc.	
85696806	US	4320483	STOCK EZ KITS	Plumbmaster,	
				Inc.	
85696830	US	4305320	DRAYNAMITE	Plumbmaster,	
				Inc.	
85696819	US	4305319	LOOSE-N	Plumbmaster,	
				Inc.	

DMSLIBRARY01:21092397.5

**RECORDED: 07/31/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005082 FRAME: 0746